1 28.06.17 en / 879
Your advantages
•	 Higher safety level and more economic by short stopping cycle
•	 Cost saving
•	 Compact design
•	 Easily appliance, no need for current measuring instrument
Features
•	 According to IEC/EN 60947-4-2

		  potentiometer for setting of braking delay
		  time up to 15 s
Ordering example for variant
BA 9034N   /100  25 A  AC 400 V  50 / 60 Hz
					     Nominal frequency
				     	 Nominal voltage
					     Max. braking current
					     Variant, if required
					     Type
Standard Type
Variant
Control Input
Monitoring Output
Adjustment Facilities
Potentiometer Description Initial setting
lB Braking current Fully anti-clockwise
Variant /100:
Potentiometer Description Initial setting
TB Braking delay time Fully clockwise
The braking current is controlled according to the adjusted value
in Ampere.
For optimum braking the setting of the current should be max. 1.8 to 2
times the motor current. This corresponds to the saturation current of the
magnetic field used to brake the motor. A higher current only overheats
the motor. A higher braking efficiency can be obtained by using 2 or more
stator windings. The permitted duty cycle is depending on the actual bra-
king current and the ambient temperature.
4 28.06.17 en / 879
BA 9034N, 3-phaseBA 9034N, single-phase
BA 9034N, 3-phase,   -∆-start up
L1
L2
L3
N
PE
K1
K1
F2
S0
SI
X6 X5 X3 X4 L1 L2
T3
F2
T1 T2
K1
M
1~
BA9034N
M9795_a
on
off
L1
L2
L3
N
PE
K1
K1
on
off
F2
S0
SI
X6 X5
T3
F2
T1 T2
K1
M
3~
M9567_b
X3 X4 L1 L2
BA9034N